Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 10th Avenue TACC				ENGINEER'	S ESTIMATE	BIDD	ER #1	BIDDE	ER #2	BIDD	)ER #3	BIDD	)ER #4	BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6			
	ect Number:				Таг		Tapani, Inc.		Lee Contractors,	LLC	Nutter Corpora	tion	Rotschy, Inc.		Goodfellow Bros	s., LLC	Granite Construction		
															Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd,				
Bid Op	Bid Opening Date: November 24, 2020				19		1904 SE 6th Pl 2		20907 NE 72nd Ave		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		Circle	7515 NE Ambassador PI. STE E		STE 210			
				Battle Ground, WA 98604-8300 B (360) 687-1148		Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227 (360) 723-5295		Vancouver, WA 98661-1377 (360) 573-2000		Vancouver, WA 98662-2351 (360) 334-3100		Portland, OR 97220-1379 (503) 265-4114		Vancouver, WA 98683-0402 (360) 604-7610					
BID ITEM	SPEC.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	
NO.	SECTION		UNIT	QUANTIT												TOTAL PRICE		TOTAL PRICE	
SCHEDULE	A - ROAD II	MPROVEMENTS																	
1	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$703,100.00	\$703,100.00	\$775,000.00	\$775,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$500,000.00	\$792,000.00	\$792,000.00	\$810,000.00	\$810,000.00	\$848,000.00	\$848,000.00	\$500,212.55	\$500,212.55	
2	1-09.7	TRAINING	HOUR	400	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$22,000.00	\$60.00	\$24,000.00	\$20.00	\$8,000.00	\$040,000.00 \$10.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$12,000.00	
3	1-07.15	SPCC PLAN	L.S.	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
4	1-08.3	TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE(Minimum bid of \$5000.00)	L.S.	1	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
5	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$31,800.00	\$31,800.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$215,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	
6	1-10	FLAGGERS(Minimum bid of \$30.00 per hour)	HOUR	8800	\$65.00	\$572,000.00	\$30.00	\$264,000.00	\$40.00	\$352,000.00	\$69.00	\$607,200.00	\$63.16	\$555,808.00	\$59.05	\$519,640.00	\$30.00	\$264,000.00	
7	1-10	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR	HOUR	1100	\$65.00	\$71,500.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$50.00	\$55,000.00	\$70.00	\$77,000.00	\$67.40	\$74,140.00	\$62.90	\$69,190.00	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	
8	1-10	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A	S.F.	705	\$25.00	\$17,625.00	\$20.00	\$14,100.00	\$22.00	\$15,510.00	\$30.00	\$21,150.00	\$20.00	\$14,100.00	\$15.00	\$10,575.00	\$22.50	\$15,862.50	
9	1-10	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	HOUR	2640	\$8.00	\$21,120.00	\$3.00	\$7,920.00	\$6.00	\$15,840.00	\$7.50	\$19,800.00	\$2.50	\$6,600.00	\$2.45	\$6,468.00	\$1.00	\$2,640.00	
10	2-01	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	ACRE	4.2	\$15,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$126,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$84,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$46,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$75,600.00	\$25,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$94,500.00	
11	2-01	ROADSIDE CLEANUP	EST.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
12	2-02	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$217,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$117,000.00	\$65,001.45	\$65,001.45	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	
13	2-02	DECOMMISION MONITORING WELL	EACH	4	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,040.00	\$4,160.00	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	
14	2-03	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	4630	\$30.00	\$138,900.00	\$28.00	\$129,640.00	\$25.00	\$115,750.00	\$22.00	\$101,860.00	\$27.00	\$125,010.00	\$25.00	\$115,750.00	\$38.50	\$178,255.00	
15	2-03	EARTHWORK EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	13160	\$30.00	\$394,800.00	\$25.00	\$329,000.00	\$25.00	\$329,000.00	\$16.00	\$210,560.00	\$20.00	\$263,200.00	\$20.00	\$263,200.00	\$42.50	\$559,300.00	
16	2-03	CHANNEL EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	90	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$45.00	\$4,050.00	\$100.00	\$9,000.00	\$60.00	\$5,400.00	\$38.00	\$3,420.00	\$44.00	\$3,960.00	\$77.00	\$6,930.00	
17	2-03	STORMWATER FACILITY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	11670	\$20.00	\$233,400.00	\$25.00	\$291,750.00	\$25.00	\$291,750.00	\$18.00	\$210,060.00	\$26.00	\$303,420.00	\$20.00	\$233,400.00	\$43.90	\$512,313.00	
18	2-03	GRAVEL BORROW INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	32350	\$22.00	\$711,700.00	\$5.00	\$161,750.00	\$23.00	\$744,050.00	\$26.00	\$841,100.00	\$30.00	\$970,500.00	\$22.00	\$711,700.00	\$49.00	\$1,585,150.00	
19	2-09	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL	C.Y.	1570	\$35.00	\$54,950.00	\$15.00	\$23,550.00	\$25.00	\$39,250.00	\$18.00	\$28,260.00	\$28.00	\$43,960.00	\$19.00	\$29,830.00	\$42.50	\$66,725.00	
20	2-09	SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B	S.F.	1016	\$25.00	\$25,400.00	\$30.00	\$30,480.00	\$75.00	\$76,200.00	\$25.00	\$25,400.00	\$40.00	\$40,640.00	\$23.00	\$23,368.00	\$42.00	\$42,672.00	
21	2-12	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SEPARATION	S.Y.	1611	\$4.00	\$6,444.00	\$1.50	\$2,416.50	\$4.00	\$6,444.00	\$1.00	\$1,611.00	\$2.00	\$3,222.00	\$3.00	\$4,833.00	\$1.90	\$3,060.90	
22	2.00	IMPERVIOUS LINER	S.Y.	2340	\$10.00	\$23,400.00	\$20.00	\$46,800.00	\$15.00	\$35,100.00	\$19.00	\$44,460.00	\$15.00	\$35,100.00	\$13.00	\$30,420.00	\$18.00	\$42,120.00	
23	2.00	HIGH VISIBILITY WARNING LAYER	S.Y.	2340	\$2.50	\$5,850.00	\$2.00	\$4,680.00	\$5.00	\$11,700.00	\$1.00	\$2,340.00	\$1.00	\$2,340.00	\$2.00	\$4,680.00	\$4.50	\$10,530.00	
24	2.00	TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	S.Y.	443	\$16.00	\$7,088.00	\$15.00	\$6,645.00	\$6.00	\$2,658.00	\$13.00	\$5,759.00	\$10.00	\$4,430.00	\$6.00	\$2,658.00	\$21.90	\$9,701.70	
25	2.00	ANCHORED TURF REINFORCEMENT MAT	S.Y.	76	\$25.00	\$1,900.00	\$16.00	\$1,216.00	\$6.00	\$456.00	\$44.00	\$3,344.00	\$45.00	\$3,420.00	\$38.00	\$2,888.00	\$32.90	\$2,500.40	
26	2	TEMPORARY DEWATERING (Stormwater Facility)	L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$74,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$150,000.00	
27	2	TEMPORARY DEWATERING (St. Str. Plate Pipe)	L.S.	1	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$135,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	
28	4-04	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	C.Y.	3830	\$44.00	\$168,520.00	\$45.00	\$172,350.00	\$35.00	\$134,050.00	\$58.00	\$222,140.00	\$53.00	\$202,990.00	\$46.00	\$176,180.00	\$60.00	\$229,800.00	
29	4-04	PERMEABLE BALLAST	C.Y.	1170	\$50.00	\$58,500.00	\$50.00	\$58,500.00	\$60.00	\$70,200.00	\$33.00	\$38,610.00	\$56.00	\$65,520.00	\$49.00	\$57,330.00	\$55.00	\$64,350.00	
30	5-04	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22	TON	4055	\$90.00	\$364,950.00	\$92.00	\$373,060.00	\$100.00	\$405,500.00	\$90.00	\$364,950.00	\$90.00	\$364,950.00	\$87.00	\$352,785.00	\$108.00	\$437,940.00	
31	5-04	ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT	CALC	1	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	\$18,500.00	
32	6-13	STRUCTURAL EARTH WALL	S.F.	7650	\$71.00	\$543,150.00	\$60.00	\$459,000.00	\$42.00	\$321,300.00	\$40.00	\$306,000.00	\$88.00	\$673,200.00	\$90.00	\$688,500.00	\$52.00	\$397,800.00	
33	6-13	SEW COPING	L.F.	350	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$80.00	\$28,000.00	\$50.00	\$17,500.00	\$225.00	\$78,750.00	\$152.00	\$53,200.00	\$210.00	\$73,500.00	\$114.00	\$39,900.00	
34	7-02	DUCTILE IRON CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	98	\$75.00	\$7,350.00	\$65.00	\$6,370.00	\$150.00	\$14,700.00	\$80.00	\$7,840.00	\$78.00	\$7,644.00	\$96.00	\$9,408.00	\$96.00	\$9,408.00	
35	7-03	ST. STR. PLATE PIPE 5 GAGE 204 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	138.9	\$2,000.00	\$277,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$277,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$347,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$319,470.00	\$2,500.00	\$347,250.00	\$1,860.00	\$258,354.00	\$2,181.00	\$302,940.90	
36	7-03	CULVERT END COLLARS	L.S.	1	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	
37	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 10 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	511	\$50.00	\$25,550.00	\$60.00	\$30,660.00	\$100.00	\$51,100.00	\$44.00	\$22,484.00	\$54.00	\$27,594.00	\$60.00	\$30,660.00	\$96.00	\$49,056.00	
38	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	1334	\$62.00	\$82,708.00	\$65.00	\$86,710.00	\$50.00	\$66,700.00	\$67.00	\$89,378.00	\$70.00	\$93,380.00	\$84.00	\$112,056.00	\$95.00	\$126,730.00	
39	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 18 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	964	\$85.00	\$81,940.00	\$85.00	\$81,940.00	\$200.00	\$192,800.00	\$83.00	\$80,012.00	\$85.00	\$81,940.00	\$100.00	\$96,400.00	\$106.00	\$102,184.00	
40	7-04	STORM SEWER PIPE 24 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	291	\$100.00	\$29,100.00	\$90.00	\$26,190.00	\$200.00	\$58,200.00	\$105.00	\$30,555.00	\$79.00	\$22,989.00	\$107.00	\$31,137.00	\$97.00	\$28,227.00	
41	7-04	DUCTILE IRON STORM SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM.	L.F.	46	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$85.00	\$3,910.00	\$200.00	\$9,200.00	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$98.00	\$4,508.00	\$108.00	\$4,968.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00	
42	7-04	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 18 IN. DIAM	L.F.	149	\$180.00	\$26,820.00	\$80.00	\$11,920.00	\$200.00	\$29,800.00	\$113.00	\$16,837.00	\$60.00	\$8,940.00	\$110.00	\$16,390.00	\$107.00	\$15,943.00	

N:\CIP\PROJECTS\323322-NE10thAve(149thTo154th)\CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT\Contract\Bid Tabs\Bid Tabulation with Addendums 1, 2, 3; 323322.xlsx

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 10th Avenue TACC				ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	BIDDE	R #1	BIDD	DER #2	BIDD	ER #3	BIDD	DER #4	BIDD	ER #5	BIDDER #6		
Project Number: 323322						Tapani, Inc.		Lee Contractors	s, LLC	Nutter Corpora	tion	Rotschy, Inc.		Goodfellow Bro	s., LLC	Granite Construction		
									7044 NE 42rd Ave OTE A						Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd,			
Bid Opening Date: November 24, 2020						20907 NE 72nd Ave		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		7408 NE 113th Circle		7515 NE Ambassador PI. STE E		STE 210				
							Battle Ground, W (360) 68		Battle Ground, (360) 7	WA 98604-5227 723-5295	Vancouver, WA (360) 5	98661-1377 73-2000	Vancouver, WA (360) 3	A 98662-2351 334-3100	Portland, OR 97 (503) 2	220-1379 65-4114	Vancouver, WA (360) 6	A 98683-0402 604-7610
BID ITEM	SPEC		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE			TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
NO.	SECTIO	N								1								
43	7-04	HIGH-DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (HDPE) PIPE 24 IN. DIAM	L.F.	243	\$190.00	\$46,170.00	\$120.00	\$29,160.00	\$200.00	\$48,600.00	\$131.00	\$31,833.00	\$102.00	\$24,786.00	\$190.00	\$46,170.00	\$250.00	\$60,750.00
44	7-04		L.S.	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00
45 46	7-05		EACH	3	\$3,300.00	\$9,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$9,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$4,900.00	\$14,700.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00
40	7-05 7-05		EACH	9	\$4,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$36,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$4,900.00 \$5,000.00	\$44,100.00 \$5,000.00	\$6,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$54,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,300.00	\$27,000.00 \$3,300.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$40,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$4,600.00 \$4,900.00	\$41,400.00	\$10,350.00 \$9,800.00	\$93,150.00 \$9,800.00
47	7-05		EACH	4	\$5,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,900.00	\$9,800.00	\$9,800.00
49	7-05		EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
50	7-05		EACH	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$7,600.00	\$7,600.00
51	7-05		EACH	3	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$9,800.00	\$29,400.00
52	7-05		EACH	1	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$10,800.00
53	7-05		EACH	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00
54	7-05		EACH	14	\$1,800.00	\$25,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$36,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$26,600.00	\$2,750.00	\$38,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$49,000.00
55	7-05	CONCRETE COMBINATION CURB INLET	EACH	10	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$28,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$26,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$23,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
56	7-05		EACH	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,650.00	\$13,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00
57	7-05	AREA INLET	EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00	\$770.00	\$770.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00
58	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE METHOD A (Storm Sewer)	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$720.00	\$1,440.00	\$728.00	\$1,456.00
59	7-05	ADJUST MANHOLE METHOD B (Storm Sewer)	EACH	6	\$2,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,940.00	\$17,640.00
60	7-05	CONNECTION TO EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00	\$2,700.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,440.00	\$2,880.00
61	7-05	OUTFALL DISSIPATION STRUCTURE	L.S.	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00
62	7-05	CURB CUT INLET	EACH	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00
63	7-06	TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION	L.S.	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$145,000.00
64	7-08	TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM(Minimum bid of \$1.00 per L.F.)	L.F.	3538	\$3.00	\$10,614.00	\$1.00	\$3,538.00	\$1.00	\$3,538.00	\$3.00	\$10,614.00	\$2.00	\$7,076.00	\$1.00	\$3,538.00	\$2.80	\$9,906.40
65	7-08	TRENCH DAM	EACH	6	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00
66	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$18,800.00	\$18,800.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$65,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
67	8-01	ESC LEAD	DAY	40	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$65.00	\$2,600.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$140.00	\$5,600.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$440.00	\$17,600.00
68	8-01	CHECK DAM	L.F.	180	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$1,800.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$5.00	\$900.00	\$17.00	\$3,060.00	\$22.00	\$3,960.00
69	8-01	INLET PROTECTION	EACH	53	\$60.00	\$3,180.00	\$50.00	\$2,650.00	\$100.00	\$5,300.00	\$80.00	\$4,240.00	\$70.00	\$3,710.00	\$69.00	\$3,657.00	\$83.00	\$4,399.00
70	8-01	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	S.Y.	90	\$20.00	\$1,800.00	\$25.00	\$2,250.00	\$10.00	\$900.00	\$40.00	\$3,600.00	\$30.00	\$2,700.00	\$48.00	\$4,320.00	\$70.00	\$6,300.00
71	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY SILT FENCE	L.F.	3560	\$4.00	\$14,240.00	\$4.00	\$14,240.00	\$3.00	\$10,680.00	\$2.50	\$8,900.00	\$4.00	\$14,240.00	\$3.00	\$10,680.00	\$10.00	\$35,600.00
72	8-01	WATTLE	L.F.	420	\$7.50	\$3,150.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$3.00	\$1,260.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$5.00	\$2,100.00	\$11.00	\$4,620.00
73	8-01	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE	L.F.	1710	\$3.00	\$5,130.00	\$3.00	\$5,130.00			\$2.50	\$4,275.00		\$5,130.00	\$3.00	\$5,130.00	\$5.50	\$9,405.00
74	8-02		C.Y.	2610	\$45.00	\$117,450.00	\$35.00	\$91,350.00	\$25.00	\$65,250.00	\$67.00	\$174,870.00	\$50.00	\$130,500.00	\$70.00	\$182,700.00	\$50.00	\$130,500.00
75	8-02		ACRE	0.9	\$2,412.00	\$2,170.80	\$3,500.00	\$3,150.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,670.00	\$5,227.20	\$4,704.48	\$6,000.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,475.00	\$4,927.50
76	8-02		ACRE	1.4	\$4,291.00	\$6,007.40	\$3,650.00	\$5,110.00		\$7,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$8,820.00	\$6,098.40	\$8,537.76	\$6,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$5,475.00	\$7,665.00
77	8-02		ACRE	0.4	\$9,451.00	\$3,780.40	\$5,800.00	\$2,320.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,520.00	\$7,623.00	\$3,049.20	\$6,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$9,900.00	\$3,960.00
78	8-02		ACRE	0.1	\$9,451.00	\$945.10	\$13,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$25,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,300.00	\$630.00	\$13,068.00	\$1,306.80	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$43,800.00	\$4,380.00
79	8-02		C.Y.	198	\$60.00	\$11,880.00	\$55.00	\$10,890.00	\$30.00	\$5,940.00	\$68.00	\$13,464.00	\$70.00	\$13,860.00	\$70.00	\$13,860.00	\$60.00	\$11,880.00
80	8-04		L.F.	4450	\$17.00	\$75,650.00	\$17.00	\$75,650.00	\$25.00	\$111,250.00	\$19.00	\$84,550.00	\$16.00	\$71,200.00	\$22.00	\$97,900.00	\$17.00	\$75,650.00
81	8-04		L.F.	315	\$25.00	\$7,875.00	\$27.00	\$8,505.00	\$25.00	\$7,875.00	\$31.00	\$9,765.00	\$22.00	\$6,930.00	\$27.00	\$8,505.00	\$27.00	\$8,505.00
82	8-06		S.Y.	349	\$85.00	\$29,665.00	\$114.00	\$39,786.00		\$27,920.00	\$106.00	\$36,994.00	\$95.00	\$33,155.00	\$105.00	\$36,645.00	\$103.00	\$35,947.00
83	8-06		S.Y.	1182	\$48.00	\$56,736.00	\$50.00	\$59,100.00			\$47.00	\$55,554.00	\$42.00	\$49,644.00	\$54.00	\$63,828.00	\$70.50	\$83,331.00
84	8-06		S.Y.	57	\$98.00	\$5,586.00	\$100.00	\$5,700.00	\$150.00		\$92.00	\$5,244.00	\$24.00	\$1,368.00	\$103.00	\$5,871.00	\$111.00	\$6,327.00
85	8-06		S.Y.	496	\$20.00	\$9,920.00	\$20.00	\$9,920.00	\$5.00		\$25.00	\$12,400.00	\$17.00	\$8,432.00	\$18.00	\$8,928.00	\$34.30	\$17,012.80
86	8-09	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2	HUND	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$815.00	\$1,630.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$821.00	\$1,642.00

N:\CIP\PROJECTS\323322-NE10thAve(149thTo154th)\CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT\Contract\Bid Tabs\Bid Tabulation with Addendums 1, 2, 3; 323322.xlsx

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 10th Avenue TACC					ENGINEER'S	S ESTIMATE	BIDD	ER #1	BIDD	DER #2	BIDD	ER #3	BIDD	DER #4	BIDD	ER #5	BIDDER #6		
Proj	ect Number:	323322					Tapani, Inc.		Lee Contractors	s, LLC	Nutter Corpora	tion	Rotschy, Inc.		Goodfellow Bros., LLC		Granite Construction		
-											7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		7409 NE 112th Cirolo		7515 NE Ambassadar DI STE E		Company 16821 SE McGi	illivrav Blvd.	
Bid Op	ening Date:	November 24, 2020							20907 NE 72nd Ave		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		7408 NE 113th Circle		7515 NE Ambassador PI. STE E		STE 210	-	
					Battle Ground, WA 98604-8300 (360) 687-1148			Battle Ground, WA 98604-5227 (360) 723-5295		Vancouver, WA 98661-1377 (360) 573-2000		Vancouver, WA 98662-2351 (360) 334-3100		Portland, OR 97220-1379 (503) 265-4114		Vancouver, WA (360) 6	A 98683-0402 604-7610		
BID ITEM					UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRICE		UNIT PRICE TOTAL PRIC		
NO.	SECTION																		
87	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31	L.F.	838	\$35.00	\$29,330.00	\$28.00	\$23,464.00	\$30.00	\$25,140.00	\$29.00	\$24,302.00	\$27.00	\$22,626.00	\$29.50	\$24,721.00	\$30.00		
88	8-11	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL	EACH	4	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,200.00	\$12,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$3,300.00	\$13,200.00	\$3,150.00	\$12,600.00	\$2,975.00	\$11,900.00	\$3,450.00	\$13,800.00	
89	8-11		L.F.	340	\$6.50	\$2,210.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$10.00	\$3,400.00	\$6.00	\$2,040.00	\$5.00	\$1,700.00	\$23.00	\$7,820.00	\$5.50	\$1,870.00	
90	8-12	COATED CHAIN LINK FENCE TYPE 3		1084	\$25.00	\$27,100.00	\$18.00	\$19,512.00	\$10.00	\$10,840.00	\$19.00	\$20,596.00	\$17.50	\$18,970.00	\$25.00	\$27,100.00	\$27.40	\$29,701.60	
91	8-12	DOUBLE 20 FT. COATED CHAIN LINK GATE	EACH	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,920.00	\$3,840.00	
92	8-12		L.F.	852	\$14.00	\$11,928.00	\$10.00	\$8,520.00	\$25.00	\$21,300.00	\$10.00	\$8,520.00	\$10.00	\$8,520.00	\$14.25	\$12,141.00	\$15.60	\$13,291.20	
93	8-12		L.F.	100	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$6.50	\$650.00	\$7.00		
94	8-14	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK	S.Y.	2835	\$46.00	\$130,410.00	\$67.00	\$189,945.00	\$150.00	\$425,250.00	\$65.00	\$184,275.00	\$57.00	\$161,595.00	\$56.00	\$158,760.00	\$64.00	\$181,440.00	
95	8-14	CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP	S.Y.	155	\$120.00	\$18,600.00	\$144.00	\$22,320.00	\$150.00	\$23,250.00	\$181.00	\$28,055.00	\$125.00	\$19,375.00	\$190.00	\$29,450.00	\$174.00	\$26,970.00	
96	8-15	LIGHT LOOSE RIPRAP	C.Y.	12	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$1,200.00	\$126.00	\$1,512.00	\$125.00	\$1,500.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$194.00	\$2,328.00	
97	8-15	QUARRY SPALLS	C.Y.	34	\$90.00	\$3,060.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$88.00	\$2,992.00	\$95.00	\$3,230.00	\$68.00	\$2,312.00	\$227.00	\$7,718.00	
98	8-15	FILTER BLANKET	C.Y.	8	\$90.00	\$720.00	\$125.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$1,200.00	\$94.00	\$752.00	\$95.00	\$760.00	\$99.00	\$792.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	
99	8-15	STABILIZATION ROCK	C.Y.	950	\$28.00	\$26,600.00	\$70.00	\$66,500.00	\$100.00	\$95,000.00	\$53.00	\$50,350.00	\$64.00	\$60,800.00	\$51.00	\$48,450.00	\$75.00	\$71,250.00	
100	8-18	MAILBOX SUPPORT, TYPE 1	EACH	5	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$350.00	\$1,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$625.00	\$3,125.00	\$430.00	\$2,150.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	
101	8-20	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM	L.S.	1	\$348,000.00	\$348,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$440,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$420,000.00	\$137,000.00	\$137,000.00	
102	8-20	ITS	L.S.	1	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
103	8-21	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	1	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	
104	8-22	PAINT LINE	L.F.	3300	\$0.30	\$990.00	\$1.00	\$3,300.00	\$2.00	\$6,600.00	\$0.90	\$2,970.00	\$0.85	\$2,805.00	\$0.85	\$2,805.00	\$0.93	\$3,069.00	
105	8-22	PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE	L.F.	430	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$6.50	\$2,795.00	\$5.00	\$2,150.00	\$6.50	\$2,795.00	\$6.25	\$2,687.50	\$6.25	\$2,687.50	\$6.85	\$2,945.50	
106	8-22	PLASTIC STOP LINE	L.F.	72	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$13.00	\$936.00	\$50.00	\$3,600.00	\$13.00	\$936.00	\$12.25	\$882.00	\$12.25	\$882.00	\$13.50	\$972.00	
107	8-22	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE	S.F.	430	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$8.50	\$3,655.00	\$10.00	\$4,300.00	\$8.50	\$3,655.00	\$8.10	\$3,483.00	\$8.10	\$3,483.00	\$9.00	\$3,870.00	
108	8-22	PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW	EACH	14	\$275.00	\$3,850.00	\$300.00	\$4,200.00	\$200.00	\$2,800.00	\$310.00	\$4,340.00	\$295.00	\$4,130.00	\$295.00	\$4,130.00	\$324.00	\$4,536.00	
109	8-22	PLASTIC BICYCLE LANE SYMBOL	EACH	8	\$225.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$2,400.00	\$310.00	\$2,480.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$295.00	\$2,360.00	\$324.00	\$2,592.00	
110	8-23	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING - LONG DURATION	L.F.	500	\$1.50	\$750.00	\$4.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$5,000.00	\$2.00	\$1,000.00	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$1.75	\$875.00	\$1.90	\$950.00	
111	8-24	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL (Wall C)	S.F.	531	\$53.00	\$28,143.00	\$50.00	\$26,550.00	\$30.00	\$15,930.00	\$38.00	\$20,178.00	\$55.00	\$29,205.00	\$50.00	\$26,550.00	\$37.70	\$20,018.70	
112	8-24	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL (Wall D along NE 154th St)	S.F.	465	\$25.00	\$11,625.00	\$35.00	\$16,275.00	\$30.00	\$13,950.00	\$35.00	\$16,275.00	\$32.00	\$14,880.00	\$96.00	\$44,640.00	\$51.25	\$23,831.25	
113	8-24	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL (Wall E)	S.F.	445	\$25.00	\$11,125.00	\$50.00	\$22,250.00	\$30.00	\$13,350.00	\$34.00	\$15,130.00	\$48.00	\$21,360.00	\$63.00	\$28,035.00	\$100.00	\$44,500.00	
114	8-24	GRAVITY BLOCK WALL - NORTH END CLOSURE	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,980.00	\$5,980.00	
115	8.00	GROUND IMPROVEMENTS	C.Y.	13825	\$71.00	\$981,575.00	\$60.00	\$829,500.00	\$50.00	\$691,250.00	\$70.00	\$967,750.00	\$67.00	\$926,275.00	\$57.00	\$788,025.00	\$118.00	\$1,631,350.00	
116	8.00	MAINTENANCE ROAD (Thickened)	S.Y.	323	\$24.00	\$7,752.00	\$27.00	\$8,721.00	\$40.00	\$12,920.00	\$29.00	\$9,367.00	\$34.00	\$10,982.00	\$26.00	\$8,398.00	\$44.00	\$14,212.00	
117	8.00	RESIDENTIAL SANITARY SEWER - MANNING	L.S.	1	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$31,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	
118	8.00	RESIDENTIAL ELECTRICAL SERVICE - MANNING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	
119	8.00	RESIDENTIAL WATER SERVICE - MANNING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	
120	8.00	RESIDENTIAL GAS SERVICE - MANNING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	
121	8.00	RESIDENTIAL TELECOM SERVICE - MANNING	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,300.00	\$7,300.00	
122	8.00	FIELD OFFICE BUILDING	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	
123	8	STREAMBED COBBLES 10 IN.	TON	160	\$105.00	\$16,800.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$30.00	\$4,800.00	\$62.00	\$9,920.00	\$93.00	\$14,880.00	
124	8	STREAMBED SEDIMENT	TON	723	\$90.00	\$65,070.00	\$60.00	\$43,380.00	\$60.00	\$43,380.00	\$60.00	\$43,380.00	\$30.00	\$21,690.00	\$40.00	\$28,920.00	\$52.00	\$37,596.00	
125	8.00	STUMP W/ROOTWAD & BRUSHPILE	EACH	16	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	\$750.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$600.00	\$9,600.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$140.00	\$2,240.00	\$671.00		
	SCHEDULE A TOTA			LE A TOTAL		\$7,733,382.70	,			\$7,344,411.00			· · · · · ·				· ·		
1																	1		
																	·		

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 10th Avenue TACC				ENGINEER	S ESTIMATE	BIDDER #1		BIDDER #2		BIDD	)ER #3	BIDD	)ER #4	BIDD	ER #5	BIDDER #6			
Project Number: 323322					Tapani, Inc.		Lee Contractors, LLC		Nutter Corporation		Rotschy, Inc.		Goodfellow Bros., LLC		Granite Construction				
Frojest Number: 323322					rapani, no.		Lee contractors, LEC				Kotschy, inc.		Goodiellow Bros., LLC		Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd				
Bid Opening Date: November 24, 2020					1904 SE 6th Pl		20907 NE 72nd Ave		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		7408 NE 113th Circle		7515 NE Ambassador PI. STE E		16821 SE McGillivray Blvd, STE 210				
						F						Vancouver, WA 98661-1377		98662-2351	Portland, OR 97220-1379		Vancouver, WA 98683-04 (360) 604-7610		
BID ITEM	SPEC.						(360) 68		(360) 723			73-2000		34-3100		65-4114			
NO.	SECTION	N DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	
SCHEDULE	B - SANI	ITARY SEWER IMPROVEMENTS																	
			I																
126	1-09.7		L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0	
127	1-07.15		L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.0	
128	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0	
129	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,040.00	\$2,040.0	
130	APPX A		L.F.	596	\$50.00	\$29,800.00	\$35.00	\$20,860.00	\$100.00	\$59,600.00	\$40.00	\$23,840.00	\$48.00	\$28,608.00	\$65.00	\$38,740.00	\$60.00	\$35,760.0	
131	APPX A		EACH	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.0	
132	APPX A		L.S.	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.0	
133	APPX A		EACH	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$790.00	\$790.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,275.00	\$2,275.0	
134	APPX A		L.F.	11	\$75.00	\$825.00	\$200.00	\$2,200.00	\$350.00	\$3,850.00	\$110.00	\$1,210.00	\$195.00	\$2,145.00	\$132.00	\$1,452.00	\$193.00	\$2,123.0	
135	APPX A		L.F.	66	\$85.00	\$5,610.00	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00	\$66.00	\$4,356.00	\$72.00	\$4,752.00	\$78.00	\$5,148.00	\$44.00	\$2,904.0	
136	APPX A		EACH	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$7,600.00	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$910.00	\$3,640.00	\$982.00	\$3,928.0	
137	APPX A		L.F.	708	\$5.00	\$3,540.00	\$1.00	\$708.00	\$1.00	\$708.00	\$2.00	\$1,416.00	\$1.00	\$708.00	\$1.00	\$708.00	\$1.75	\$1,239.0	
138	APPX A		L.F.	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$150.00	\$4,350.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$118.00	\$3,422.00	\$230.00	\$6,670.00	\$145.00	\$4,205.00	\$168.00	\$4,872.0	
139	APPX A		L.F.	29	\$10.00	\$290.00	\$14.00	\$406.00	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$4.00	\$116.00	\$15.00	\$435.00	\$7.00	\$203.00	\$16.90	\$490.1	
			CHEDULE B			\$71,965.00		\$52,984.00		\$99,058.00		\$93,360.00		\$59,448.00		\$94,356.00		\$75,331.1	
		WASHINGTON STA			-	\$6,045.06	-	\$4,450.66		\$8,320.87		\$7,842.24 \$101,202.24	-	\$4,993.63		\$7,925.90		\$6,327.8	
			SCHEDU	LE B TOTAL	•	\$78,010.06		\$57,434.66		\$107,378.87		φ101,202.24		\$64,441.63		\$102,281.90		\$81,658.9	
SCHEDULE	C - WAT	ER LINE IMPROVEMENTS																	
	•																		
140	1-09.7	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$79,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.0	
141	1-07.15		L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.0	
142	1-10	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.0	
143	8-01	EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.0	
144	APPX E	3 TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM(Minimum bid of \$1.00 per L.F.)	L.F.	3202	\$2.00	\$6,404.00	\$1.00	\$3,202.00	\$1.00	\$3,202.00	\$1.00	\$3,202.00	\$1.00	\$3,202.00	\$1.00	\$3,202.00	\$1.00	\$3,202.0	
145	APPX E		L.F.	1402	\$290.00	\$406,580.00	\$215.00	\$301,430.00	\$150.00	\$210,300.00	\$230.00	\$322,460.00	\$216.00	\$302,832.00	\$191.00	\$267,782.00	\$295.00	\$413,590.0	
146	APPX E	3 12" WATERMAIN PIPE W/ TYPE R RESTORATION	L.F.	440	\$90.00	\$39,600.00	\$78.00	\$34,320.00	\$60.00	\$26,400.00	\$65.00	\$28,600.00	\$83.00	\$36,520.00	\$85.00	\$37,400.00	\$109.00	\$47,960.0	
147	APPX E	8" WATERMAIN PIPE W/ TYPE R RESTORATION	L.F.	1360	\$60.00	\$81,600.00	\$50.00	\$68,000.00	\$50.00	\$68,000.00	\$34.00	\$46,240.00	\$40.00	\$54,400.00	\$62.00	\$84,320.00	\$83.00	\$112,880.0	
148	APPX E	CUT, CONNECT, FITTINGS AND TEMP. PERP. BLOW-OFF, ASSEMBLY NO. 101	EACH	2	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$7,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$3,130.00	\$6,260.0	
149	APPX E	FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 102	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$1,665.00	\$1,665.0	
150	APPX E	VALVES AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 103	EACH	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,700.00	\$8,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$8,800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.0	
151	APPX E	3 STD. MANUAL AIR RELEASE VALVE, ASSEMBLY NO. 104	EACH	2	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$780.00	\$1,560.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.0	
152	APPX E	3 STD. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 105	EACH	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,425.00	\$6,425.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$7,070.00	\$7,070.0	
153	APPX E	3 STD. 1" WATER SERVICE W/ RECONNECT, ASSEMBLY NO. 106N	EACH	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,550.00	\$3,100.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,375.00	\$4,750.0	
154	APPX E	3 STD. 1" WATER SERVICE W/ RECONNECT, ASSEMBLY NO. 106F	EACH	3	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,225.00	\$6,675.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,375.00	\$7,125.0	
155	APPX E	VALVES AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 107	EACH	1	\$12,200.00	\$12,200.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,900.00	\$9,900.00	\$11,100.00	\$11,100.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.0	
156	APPX E	3 STD. 2" WATER SERVICE, ASSEMBLY NO. 108N	EACH	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.0	
157	APPX E	3 STD. 2" WATER SERVICE, ASSEMBLY NO. 108F	EACH	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,700.00	\$3,700.0	
158	APPX E	FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 109	EACH	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$425.00	\$850.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.0	
159	APPX E	VALVES AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 110	EACH	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,680.00	\$4,680.0	
160	APPX E	B FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 111	EACH	4	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$1,080.00	\$1,080.0	

N:\CIP\PROJECTS\323322-NE10thAve(149thTo154th)\CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT\Contract\Bid Tabs\Bid Tabulation with Addendums 1, 2, 3; 323322.xlsx

Clark County Public Works - Engineering and Construction Division Clark County, Washington

Project Name: NE 10th Avenue TACC				ENGINEER'S	ESTIMATE	BIDDE	R #1	BIDD	)ER #2	BIDD	DER #3	BIDD	)ER #4	BIDDER #5		BIDDER #6		
Proi	ect Num	umber: 323322					Tapani, Inc.		Lee Contractors	s. LLC	Nutter Corpora	tion	Rotschy, Inc.		Goodfellow Bros., LLC		Granite Construction	
,															,		Company 16821 SE McGillivray Blvd,	
Bid O	ening D	g Date: November 24, 2020					1904 SE 6th Pl 20		20907 NE 72nd Ave		7211 NE 43rd Ave STE A		7408 NE 113th Circle		7515 NE Ambassador PI. STE E		STE 210	
											Vancouver, WA 98661-1377		Vancouver, WA 98662-2351		Portland, OR 97220-1379		Vancouver, WA 98683-040 (360) 604-7610	
BID ITEM	005/						(360) 687-1148		(360) 723-5295		(360) 573-2000		(360) 334-3100		(503) 265-4114		(360) 6	04-7610
NO.	SPEC SECTI		UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
161	APPX	PX B STD. FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, VALVE AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 112	EACH	1	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,845.00	\$8,845.00
162	APPX	PX B FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 113	EACH	2	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$440.00	\$880.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$1,215.00	\$2,430.00
163	APPX	PX B FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 114	EACH	1	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$1,260.00
164	APPX	PX B CUT, CONNECT AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 115	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,640.00	\$1,640.00
165	APPX	PX B FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 116	EACH	4	\$2,400.00	\$9,600.00	\$970.00	\$3,880.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$3,200.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,650.00	\$6,600.00
166	APPX	PX B VALVES AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 117	EACH	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$16,530.00	\$16,530.00
167	APPX	PX B FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 201	EACH	2	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$15,600.00	\$6,900.00	\$13,800.00	\$8,435.00	\$16,870.00
168	APPX	PX B VALVES AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 202	EACH	1	\$72,000.00	\$72,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$54,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$57,600.00	\$57,600.00	\$77,740.00	\$77,740.00
169	APPX	PX B 8" BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY, ASSEMBLY NO. 203	EACH	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,025.00	\$8,025.00
170	APPX	PX B FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 204	EACH	4	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,300.00	\$25,200.00	\$8,825.00	\$35,300.00
171	APPX	PX B CONNECT, ASSEMBLY NO. 205	EACH	1	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,600.00	\$6,600.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$7,740.00	\$7,740.00
172	APPX	PX B FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 206	EACH	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$7,170.00	\$7,170.00
173	APPX	PX B VALVE AND FITTINGS, ASSEMBLY NO. 207	EACH	1	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$53,100.00	\$53,100.00
174	APPX	PX B STD. PERPENDICULAR BLOW-OFF ASSEMBLY, ASSEMBLY NO. 208	EACH	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$5,100.00	\$5,100.00	\$6,540.00	\$6,540.00
		SC	CHEDULE C	SUBTOTAL	TAL \$916,434.0			\$739,232.00		\$609,002.00		\$676,602.00		\$639,864.00		\$663,184.00	)	\$967,002.00
		WASHINGTON STAT	TE SALES T	AX at 8.40%	\$76,980.46		\$62,0		9 \$51,156.17		7 \$56,834.5		\$53,748.		58 \$55,707		;	\$81,228.17
			SCHEDU	LE C TOTAL		\$993,414.46	-	\$801,327.49		\$660,158.17		\$733,436.57		\$693,612.58	-	\$718,891.46	;	\$1,048,230.17
SCHEDULI	D - CL	CLARK PUBLIC UTILITIES RETAINING WALL																
175	1-09	09.7 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
176	6-02	-02 CONC. CLASS 4000 FOR RETAINING WALL	C.Y.	10	\$850.00	\$8,500.00	\$1,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00	\$1,850.00	\$18,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$19,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00
177	6-02	-02 ST. REINF. BAR FOR RETAINING WALL	LB.	800	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.30	\$1,840.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.20	\$1,760.00
178	8-24	-24 GRAVITY BLOCK WALL (Wall D along NE 10th Ave)	S.F.	70	\$25.00	\$1,750.00	\$36.00	\$2,520.00	\$30.00	\$2,100.00	\$52.00	\$3,640.00	\$43.00	\$3,010.00	\$49.00	\$3,430.00	\$50.00	\$3,500.00
	SCHEDULE D TOTAL			\$11,650.00		\$19,120.00		\$10,700.00		\$14,940.00		\$26,150.00		\$43,230.00		\$19,260.00		
	WASHINGTON STATE SALES TAX at 8.40%					\$0.00	_	\$1,606.08		\$898.80		\$1,254.96		\$2,196.60	_	\$3,631.32	2	\$1,617.84
	SCHEDULE C TOTAL					\$11,650.00		\$20,726.08		\$11,598.80		\$16,194.96		\$28,346.60		\$46,861.32		\$20,877.84
	TOTAL BID					\$8,816,457.22	\$7,899,977.72		\$8,123,546.84		4 \$8,871,988.22		\$8,957,460.5		55 \$9,201,281.18		\$1.18 \$11,066,149.8	
		% OVER OR UNDER	ENGINEERS	S ESTIMATE			-10.4	10%	-7.	86%	0.0	63%	1.	60%	4.36	%	25.	52%